Cyngor Cymuned Llangollen Wledig Llangollen Rural Community Council

Members of the Council you are hereby summoned to attend the

Annual Meeting of

Llangollen Rural Community Council

On **Tuesday 10th May 2022** at 6.30pm At the Garth & Trevor Community Centre For the purpose of transacting the following business

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND

AGENDA

Declarations of Acceptance of Office and Code of Conduct, in the presence of the Proper Officer

- 1. To accept apologies for absence.
- 2. To make Declarations of Interest in items on the agenda.
- 3. To appoint the Chairman.
- 4. To appoint the Vice Chairman.
- 5. To appoint the Press Officer.
- 6. To appoint the Responsible Finance Officer.
- 7. To re-adopt the Standing Orders and Financial Regulations.
- 8. To re-adopt the Terms of Reference for Committees.
- 9. To make appointments to the Finance Committee (membership 4 plus the Chairman).
- 10. To make appointments to the Noddfa Cemetery Committee (membership 4 plus the Chairman).
- 11. To make appointments to the Playground Committee (membership 4 plus the Chairman).
- 12. To appoint two representatives to Garth and Trevor Community Centre Committee.
- 13. To appoint two representatives to Froncysyllte Community Centre Committee.
- 14. To appoint a representative at One Voice Wales.
- 15. To re-adopt the Complaints Policy, Data Protection Policy and Publications Scheme.
- 16. To decide on the authority to sign cheques.
- 17. To decide on the date, time and venue of Council Meetings.

Signed: JA Evans	Andrea Evans. Clerk, Llangollen Rural Community Council. 59 Haytor Road, Wrexham LL11 2PU.
Date: Thursday 5 th May 2022	Tel: 07950 813858 email: clerk.llangollenrural@gmail.com

Cyngor Cymuned Llangollen Wledig Llangollen Rural Community Council

Members of the Council you are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of

Llangollen Rural Community Council

On **Tuesday 10th May 2022** at 7.00pm At the Garth & Trevor Community Centre

For the purpose of transacting the following business

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND E-mail the Clerk for details on how to gain remote access to the meeting

AGENDA

- 1. To accept apologies for absence.
- 2. To confirm and sign the minutes as a true record of the last meeting.
- 3. To record declarations of interest from members in any item to be discussed.
- 4. To allow public participation.
- 5. To receive the Police report.
- 6. To receive an update on the Community Agent's scheme and to approve the contract between LRCC and PRC for 2022/23.
- 7. To receive an update from the Clerk on the work log and decide on any further action.
- To consider planning applications.
 P/2022/0319 Single storey side extension Bryn Y Ffynnon, Woodlands Road, Froncysyllte, Wrexham.
- 9. To receive a correspondence update from the Clerk.
- 10. To receive an update on the scheduled resurfacing of Garth Road.
- 11. To consider a proposal that the Council purchase a community seat to commemorate Cllr. Mrs J Evans's 40 years of service to the community.
- 12. To provide an update on the purchase of souvenir bottles for primary school children in the community to commemorate the Queen's Jubilee.
- 13. To discuss the playground inspections reports and decide on any action to be taken.
- 14. To decide whether to organise litter picking events once again and whether to buy additional equipment.
- 15. To receive an update on the Boer War Memorial project.
- 16. To discuss Cadwyn Clwyd's Green Communities Project.
- 17. To receive an update on the Cycle Path project.
- 18. To discuss and consider sponsoring an environmental competition in the local schools.
- 19. To consider and decide on the request made by the relatives of a gentleman who was deceased, to purchase a bench for the Community, in his memory.
- 20. To receive a financial update from the Clerk and authorise payments to be made.

21. To receive items for the next agenda.

Date and time of the next meeting – 7th June 2022, 7.00pm at Garth & Trevor Community Centre

Signed:J A EvansAndrea Evans. Clerk, Llangollen Rural Community Council.
59 Haytor Road, Wrexham LL11 2PU.Date:Thursday 5th May 2022Tel: 07950 813858 email: clerk.llangollenrural@gmail.com